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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 174 2015. 

1  Anderson, Elisabeth W. M.  ON FERTILE SOIL.  A History 
of Catholicism in the Adelaide Hills and the Parish of Stirling  4to, 
First Edition; ff. [iii], 6, pp. 7-136 (pagination irregular); several 
illustrations, chronology; original plastic comb binding; a fine 
copy.  Stirling ; Published by the Catholic Parish of Stirling ; 1987.  
#34216 A$30.00
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2  Anderson, Elisabeth.  ST CATHERINE’S STIRLING 1947 - 
1997.  A School History.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [vi], 106; several 
illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Stirling; Published by 
St Catherine’s Catholic Parish School; 1997.  #35777 A$25.00
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3  Andrews, Graeme.  PORT JACKSON 200.  [An affectionate 
look at Sydney Harbour].  4to, First Edition; pp. 176; double-
page & full-page maps, 12 plates (mostly coloured), numerous text 
illustrations, chronology of Notable Wrecks, Strandings and Other 
Incidents, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Frenchs Forest, N.S.W.); Reed Books; (1986).  
#49044 A$60.00
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4  Atkins, Sir Hedley; KBE.  DOWN.  The Home of the Darwins.  The 
Story of a House and the People who lived there.  4to, First Edition; 
pp. [viii], 132(last blank); 8 plates, 6 figures, 4 tables, references, 
index; original vinyl, gilt; a very good copy.  London; Published under 
the auspices of The Royal College of Surgeons of England; (1974).  
***Designed and printed at The Curwen Press.  #65665 A$75.00
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5  Atkins, Sir Hedley; KBE.  DOWN.  The Home of the Darwins.  
The Story of a House and the People who lived there.  4to, First 
Edition, Revised Impression; pp. [viii], 132(last blank); 8 plates, 6 
figures, 4 tables, references, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  London; Published by Phillimore for The Royal 
College of Surgeons of England; (1976).  ***Designed at The Curwen 
Press.  #65670 A$75.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 174 2015. 

6  Auhl, Ian.  BURRA AND DISTRICT.  A Pictorial Memoir.  Cr. 
4to, Second (?) Edition; pp. 216; 332 illustrations, chronology, Errata 
(on inside rear endpaper); original slick illustrated boards; a fine copy.  
(South Australia); Investigator Press Pty. Limited; (1992).  ***First 
published in 1977(?).  #22776 A$40.00
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7  Aveling, Marian.  LILLYDALE.  The Billanook country, 1837-1972.  
Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 132; folding & double-page coloured maps, 
numerous illustrations (many coloured), bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  (Carlton); 
Gray Hunt; [1972].  #51961 A$40.00
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8  Baillie, P. J.  PORT LINCOLN AND DISTRICT.  A Pictorial 
History.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 168; numerous illustrations, 
chronology; original cloth, gilt; (neat inscription on endpaper); a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Blackwood); Lynton Publications Pty. Limited; 
(1978).  #27560 A$65.00
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9  Barry, Danny & Judy; Edited by.  ARARAT 1857 - 2007.  Med. 
4to, First Edition; pp. ix, 1-503; numerous illustrations, list of Shire 
Presidents, detailed list of Hotels, Publicans and Owners, references; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Ararat; Ararat 150th Committee; 
2007.  #24404 A$60.00
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10 Bate, Weston.  A HISTORY OF BRIGHTON.  First Edition, 
Second Impression, with corrections; pp. xii, 428(last 3 blank); 3 maps, 
18 plates (including 2 folding maps), 2 text figures, appendices, index; 
original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); 
Melbourne University Press; (1963).  ***Lawrence FitzGerald’s copy 
with bookplate and soft pencilled lines in margins.  #18864 A$65.00
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11 Beavis, Margery & Betty.  PIONEERS OF THE PYRENEES.  
Illustrated by Monica Doherty.  4to, First Edition; pp. 150(last blank); 
a few maps (including 1 loosely inserted), several illustrations, 14 
appendices, biographical index, index of place names, general index, 
bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Hamilton, Victoria; 
The Hamilton Spectator; 1984].  ***Limited Edition of 1000 numbered 
copies.  #10077 A$65.00
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12 Blainey, Geoffrey.  THE RISE OF BROKEN HILL.  First 
Edition; pp. 184; endpaper maps, coloured frontispiece, 52 b/w. plates, 
notes, index; original cloth; (inscription on half-title); a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Macmillan; 1968.  #8539 A$85.00
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13 Blake, L. J. and Lovett, K. H.; Compiled by.  WIMMERA SHIRE 
CENTENARY:  An Historical Account.  Cover design by Des. 
Pleming.  4to, First Edition; pp. 104; 4 full-page maps & plans, about 
100 illustrations, references; original wrappers; a very good copy.  
[Horsham; The Shire]; 1962.  #11979 A$45.00
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14 Boys, Robert Douglass.  FIRST YEARS AT PORT PHILLIP.  
Preceded by a Summary of Historical Events from 1768.  Small 
roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 160; index; original cloth (fore-
margin darkened & a little bubbled; lacking front endpaper); scarce.  
Melbourne; Robertson & Mullens Ltd.; 1935.  ***With the bookplate of 
Fred C. Smith, with Aboriginal motifs and artefacts.  #25935 A$65.00
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15 Broughton, G. W.  MEN OF THE MURRAY.  A Surveyor’s Story.  
First Edition; pp. 216; 12 plates; original papered boards; (bookplate 
on endpaper); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); Rigby; 
(1966).  #29249 A$40.00
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16 Burchett, Winston.  EAST MELBOURNE.  1837-1977.  People, 
Places, Problems. Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 178(last blank); 
numerous illustrations & diagrams (a few full-page), 5 appendices, 
bibliography, index; original plasticised papered boards; a very 
good copy in dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Craftsman Press; (1978).  
#21483 A$95.00
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17 Butcher, Barry.  OF VETS, VIRUSES AND VACCINES.  The 
Story of CSIRO’s Animal Health Research Laboratory, Parkville.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 326, [2](blank); 6 coloured plates, numerous 
b/w. illustrations, chronology, sources, 2 appendices, index; original 
slick pictorial papered boards; a fine copy.  (Collingwood); CSIRO 
Publishing; (2000).  #65717 A$50.00
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18  Cannon, Michael; Editor-in-Chief.  HISTORICAL RECORDS OF 
VICTORIA.  Foundation Series.  [A fine, complete set].  9 vols., super 
roy. 8vo, all First Editions; Volume One, Beginnings of Permanent 
Government.  Edited by Pauline Jones.  Pp. xvi, 570, [2](blank).  Volume 
2A, The Aborigines of Port Phillip 1835-1839.  Production Editor: Ian 
Macfarlane.  Pp. xviii, 366(last 3 blank); Volume 2B, Aborigines and 
Protectors 1838-1839.  Production Editor: Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. xiv, 365-
806(last 3 blank).  Volume Three, The Early Development of Melbourne.  
Associate Editor: Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. xx, 670, [2](blank); 8 folding col. plates, 
a few col. plans, large folding panorama.  Volume Four, Communications, 
Trade and Transport.  Edited by Michael Cannon and Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. 
xx, 63(last 3 blank); 16 col. plates.  Volume Five, Surveyor’s Problems and 
Achievements, 1836-1839.  Edited by Michael Cannon and Ian Macfarlane.  
Pp. xx, 450, [2](blank); 49 maps, 16 col. plates.  Volume Six, The Crown, 
the Land and the Squatter 1835-1840.  Edited by Michael Cannon and Ian 
Macfarlane.  Pp. xviii, 464, [2](blank); 8 col. plates.  Volume Seven, Public 
Finance of Port Phillip 1836-1840.  Edited by Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. xxiv, 
408(last 5 blank); 8 col. plates.  Volume Eight, Cumulative Indexes.  Edited 
by Ian Macfarlane.  Indexing by Shirley Petersen, Jean Hagger, Michael 
Ramsden and Jacqueline Bassett.  Pp. xii, 212; incl. Index of Aboriginal 
Personal Names and Corrigenda to Volumes 1-7.  In addition to the plates 
& maps listed above, each volume contains numerous sketch maps, portraits, 
illustrations & plans and an index; original buckram; a fine, complete set in 
dustwrappers, fully collated.  Melbourne; Victorian Government Printing 
Office [to Volume 5, and] Melbourne University Press; 1981-82-83-84-85-
88-91-98-2002.  #43546 A$550.00
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19 Casanova, Jack.  FADING FOOTPRINTS.  Pioneer, Runs & 
Settlement of the Lower Eyre Peninsula.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
288; several maps & plans, several illustrations, 2 appendices, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Port Lincoln; (Published by Jack 
Casanova); 1992.  #22749 A$65.00
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20 Chiltern:  THE FEDERAL STANDARD.  Wednesday, May 15, 1974.  Tabloid; pp. [4] plus 2-page insert facsimile of 
1874 issue of the paper; unbound, as issued (a small tear); a very good copy.  [Chiltern; Printed and published by Walter 
Dudley Sheppard for the National Trust of Australia (Victoria)]; 1974.  #17057 A$15.00
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21 Cordes, Neville.  PORTRAIT OF AN ISLAND.  Third Edition; 
pp. 80; several illustrations & a few maps; original wrappers; (a few 
marks); a very good copy.  Kingscote, Kangaroo Island, S.A.; Islander 
Newspapers; 1975.  ***First published in 1969.  #34695 A$20.00
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22 Cumberland County Council.  HISTORIC BUILDINGS.  
Parramatta.  Presenting six interesting examples of Colonial 
Architecture at Parramatta.  Vol. I.  [and]  Central Area of Sydney.  
Vol. II.  [and]  Vol. III.  Liverpool and Campbelltown.  3 vols., 4to, 
First Editions; Vol. I, pp. [vi], 36; 1 full-page map, several illustrations, 
several plans, 2 appendices; Vol. II, pp. [iv], 38; 1 full-page map, several 
illustrations, 2 plans, 2 appendices; Vol. III, pp. [iv], 54; 3 full-page 
maps, several illustrations, several plans, 2 appendices; original stiff 
wrappers; (wrappers to Vols. II & III a little marked; small piece cut 
from title-page of Vol. III without significant loss); a good set.  [New 
South Wales]; Cumberland County Council; 1961-62-63.  ***A 
three volume series produced as part of the Cumberland Council’s effort 
to ensure the preservation of particular historic buildings in its trust.  
#49648 A$25.00
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23 Darell, William.  THE HISTORY OF DOVER CASTLE.  By 
the Revd. Wm. Darell Chaplain to Queen Elizabeth.  Illustrated with 
10 Views and a Plan of the Castle.  London. Printed for Hooper & 
Wigstead, No. 212, High Holborn, opposite Southampton Street, 
Bloomsbury Square. 1797.  4to, Second Edition(?); pp. [ii](engraved 
title-page, with vignette of the castle), viii, 72(last adv.); folding plan 
as frontispiece, 8 plates, 1 illust. at head of Page 1; nineteenth-century 
half roan (a little rubbed), with cloth sides by R. Hyne, Bookbinder, 7, 
Townall St. Dover (with ticket), and with original title-label from front 
board preserved on a preliminary blank; some slight marginal foxing of 
plates, but a fine, clean copy; scarce.  London; Hooper & Wigstead; 
1797.  ***First published in 1786.  #12589 A$350.00
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24 [Dayman, Lyn; Coordinated by].  SHIPPING ON THE FAR 
WEST COAST.  To commemorate the visit of the Falie to Ceduna-
Thevenard February 5-6 1986.  4to, First Edition; pp. [32](last blank); 
several illustrations, references; original stiff wrappers; a very good 
copy.  Ceduna; Ceduna Area School Yr 9 History Students; 1986.  
#29886 A$30.00
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25 de Quincey, Elizabeth.  SHIPS THAT SAILED THE 
GIPPSLAND LAKES.  Oblong 8vo, First Edition in book form; 
pp. iv, 28; 13 illustrations, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
No Place; Gippsland Heritage House; (1994).  ***First published as a 
calendar in 1982.  #29852 A$20.00
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26 Dingle, Tony.  The Victorians.  SETTLING.  Roy. 8vo, First  
Edition; pp. xiv, 274; endpaper map, several illustrations (a few 
coloured), note on sources, index; original papered boards; (inscription 
on endpaper); a very good copy.  (Sydney); Fairfax, Syme & Weldon 
Associates; (1984).  #24916 A$25.00
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27 Dolling, Alison.  THE HISTORY OF MARION ON THE 
STURT.  The Story of a Changing Landscape and its People.  
Commissioned by The City of Marion.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 
400(last 3 blank); endpaper map, full-page coloured Coat of Arms, 
numerous b/w. illustrations, references, bibliography, 2 appendices, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Frewville, 
South Australia; Peacock Publications; (1981).  #22779 A$65.00
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28 Evans, Angela; and the Keilor Pioneer Research Collective.  
KEILOR PIONEERS.  Dead Men Do Tell Tales.  4to, First Edition; 
pp. 304; map, several illustrations, several genealogical tables, notes, 
index; original pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  [St Albans; St Albans 
Historical Society; 1994].  ***Inscribed and signed by the Author and 
several members of the collective.  Together with some other material by 
the Author and others relating to Keilor Cemetery, Melbourne Cemetery 
and Melbourne cemeteries generally.  #37962 A$65.00
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29 Evans, Susanna de Vries-.  HISTORIC SYDNEY AS SEEN BY 
ITS EARLY ARTISTS.  Oblong 4to, Second Edition, revised; pp. 
160; endpaper map, 125 illustrations (26 coloured), bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (North 
Ryde); Angus & Robertson Publishers; (1987).  #23568 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 174 2015. 

30 Evans, Wilson P.  A PORTRAIT OF WILLIAMSTOWN.  
Author: W. P. Evans.  Illustrations: P. Grayling.  Small 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 64(last blank); 28 full-page illustrations; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Upper Ferntree Gully; Quest Publishing; 
1990).  ***Similar in concept to the Sketchbook series published by Rigby.  
#24639 A$30.00
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31 Finger, Jarvis.  MORE TRUE TALES OF OLD ST HELENA.  
First Edition; pp. [vi], 46; 2 maps, several illustrations; original 
stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  (Brisbane); Published by Boolarong 
Publications; (1987).  ***St Helena Island is several kilometres from the 
mouth of the Brisbane River.  #49513 A$20.00
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32 Fitter, R. S. R.  LONDON’S NATURAL HISTORY.  Second 
Impression; pp. xii, 284(last blank); 11 maps, 52 coloured & 41 b/w. 
plates, 6 appendices, bibliography, index; original buckram; a very 
good copy in worn & slightly defective dustwrapper.  London; Collins; 
(1946).  ***New Naturalist No. 3.  A most interesting and informative 
history and natural history of the great city, first published in the previous 
year.  #813 A$30.00
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33 [Freeman, Ivy].  THE HISTORY OF TUMBY BAY AND 
DISTRICT.  These records have been collected to commemorate 
seventy-five years of declaration of local government of the Tumby 
Bay District Council.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 290; numerous 
illustrations & a few maps, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy.  [Adelaide?]; The District Council of Tumby Bay; 1981.  
#30535 A$70.00
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34 Gill, Edmund D.  RIVERS OF HISTORY.  First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. 68; 2 maps, 4 plates; original stiff wrappers; a very good 
copy.  Sydney; Published by The Australian Broadcasting Commission; 
[1973].  ***The Darling-Murray river system.  First published 1970.  
#29468 A$18.00
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35 Goldfields:  1856-7. Victoria.  MOUNT BLACKWOOD GOLD 
DIGGINGS.  Return to an Address of the Legislative Assembly, 
Dated 20th February, 1857, for— A Copy of the Correspondence 
between the Government, the Warden of the Ballaarat Gold Field, and 
Mr. Edward Hill, relating to the discovery of the Mount Blackwood 
Gold Diggings.  (Mr. Hammill.)  Ordered by the Legislative Assembly 
to be Printed, 27th February, 1857.  F’cap folio; pp. 4(last blank); as 
issued; a fine copy; scarce.  [Melbourne; John Ferres, Government 
Printer]; 1857.  #59841 A$45.00
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36 Goldfields:  1859. Victoria.  GOLD FIELDS.  Return of Gold 
Mining Leases sanctioned to the 1st October, 1859, shewing the 
Names of Lessees, Name of Company, Locality, Area, Term, Annual 
Rent, Capital of the Company, Value of the Machinery employed, 
and Number of men engaged in each case.  Ordered by the Legislative 
Assembly to be printed, 18th October, 1859.  F’cap folio; pp. 10(last 
blank); sewn, as issued; a fine copy; scarce.  Melbourne; John Ferres, 
Government Printer; 1859.  #58719 A$65.00
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37 Goldfields:  1891. Victoria.  PROGRESS REPORT OF THE 
ROYAL COMMISSION ON GOLD MINING.  F’cap folio; pp. 
1-20 [ONLY]; large folding plan of the Ballarat Western Lead Systems, 
folding section, 1 folding & 2 full-page diagrams, large folding table of 
the deepest mines in Victoria; original staples; (lower blank margin of 
title leaf restored); very scarce.  Melbourne; Robt. S. Brain, Government 
Printer; 1891.  ***INCOMPLETE, lacking an unknown (but probably 
small, judging from the staples) number of pages of text, and possibly some 
diagrams, but nevertheless useful and interesting.  #57814 A$25.00
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38 Good, Catherine; Edited by.  LOOK TO THE MOUNTAINS —  
Viola’s View — 1887-1979.  The Recollections of Viola Mary Frances 
Good (nee Wettenhall).  Edited by her daughter Catherine Good.  
First Edition; pp. 144; coloured portrait frontispiece, numerous 
illustrations, appendix; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Geelong; 
Published by Catherine Good; 1985).  #24475 A$25.00
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39 Hammond, Joyce.  BRIDGING THE GAP.  Shire of Goulburn 
1871-1971.  Post 4to, First Edition; pp. 128(last blank); 3 maps, 
numerous illustrations, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Goulburn, Victoria; Shire of Goulburn; 1971).  
***Inscribed and signed by the Author.  #29072 A$65.00
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40 Hammond, Joyce.  THE GRAYTOWN GOLDRUSH.  4to, 
Second Impression; pp. 12; plan, 15 illustrations, index; original 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [No Place; Published by the Author; 1979].  
***Inscribed and signed by the Author.  #24853 A$25.00
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41 Hammond, Joyce.  HISTORY OF THE WARANGA BASIN.  
4to, Second Impression; pp. 48(last blank); 2 maps, several 
illustrations, index; original wrappers; a fine copy.  [No Place; 
Published by the Author; 1989].  ***Inscribed and signed by the 
Author.  #24889 A$30.00
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42 Hammond, Joyce.  WALLS OF WIRE.  Tatura, Rushworth, 
Murchison.  4to, First Edition; pp. 212(last 3 blank); numerous 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Tatura; Published by Joyce Hammond; 1990).  
***Inscribed and signed by the Author.  A detailed social history of the 
humane Internment and Prisoner of War camps of World War 2 in 
Central Victoria.  #24899 A$85.00
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43 Heap, Grenfell.  THE OLD WINDMILL OF BRISBANE 
TOWN.  First Edition; pp. [iv], 28(last blank); 12 illustrations, 
appendix, references; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Brisbane); Published by Boolarong Publications; (1983).    
#53821 A$20.00
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44 Hoare, Merval.  NORFOLK ISLAND:  An Outline of Its  
History 1774-1987.  Fourth Edition.  Fourth Edition; pp. xx, 
206; full-page map, 16 plates, notes, bibliography, index; original 
wrappers; a fine copy.  St. Lucia; University of Queensland Press; 
(1988).  #16832 A$35.00
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45 Holt-White, Rashleigh.  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF 
GILBERT WHITE OF SELBORNE.  Written and Edited by 
his Great-Grand-Nephew Rashleigh Holt-White.  With pedigree, 
portraits, and illustrations.  In two volumes.  2 vols., demy 8vo, First 
Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 332(last blank); 5 very fine engraved portraits, 
10 other plates, 2 illustrations; Vol. II, pp. [ii], x, 300; 5 very fine 
engraved portraits, 9 other plates including folding facsimile of last page 
of the Naturalist’s Journal, 4 illustrations, large folding genealogical 
table, index; original decorated cloth (spines a little darkened & 
slightly marked), top edges gilt, others uncut; (some occasional slight 
browning & a couple of very small marginal stains); a very good set; 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1901.  #38438 A$165.00
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46 Jones, Colin.  WATCH FOR TRAMS.  4to, First Edition; pp. 
128; 28 coloured plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, 2 appendices, 
notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Kenthurst, NSW); Kangaroo Press; (1993).  ***Signed 
by the Author.  Beautifully illustrated, the book is mostly concerned with 
Melbourne trams, but with mention also of Adelaide, Brisbane, Ballarat 
and tramcars overseas & elsewhere.  #24512 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 174 2015. 

47 Keain, Maurice B.  FROM WHERE THE BROUGHTON 
FLOWS.  A History of the Spalding District.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 214, [2](blank); several maps, numerous illustrations, 
appendix, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  Spalding and Mount Summit; Published at the request 
of the District Council of Spalding by Keain Publications; (1976).  
***Signed by the author.  #38899 A$75.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 174 2015. 

48 Kerr, James Semple.  GOULBURN CORRECTIONAL 
CENTRE.  A Plan for the Conservation of the Precinct and Its 
Buildings.  Commissioned by the NSW Public Works for the 
Department of Corrective Services.  4to, First Edition; pp. iv, 60; 53 
figures & illustrations, 2 appendices, index; original stiff wrappers; a 
nice copy.  (Sydney); Department of Correctional Services; 1994.  
#23889 A$25.00
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49 Kisler, Heather J.; Compiled and Edited by.  THE HISTORY 
OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSING IN VICTORIA.  
First Edition; pp. [xvi], 114, [48](appendices); a few illustrations, 
18 appendices; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  No Imprint 
[Melbourne; Royal Australian Nursing Federation; c. 1983].  
#65309 A$35.00
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50 Loney, J. K.  VICTORIA’S WEST COAST STEAMERS.  First 
Edition; pp. 28; 12 plates including full-page map, 6 appendices, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Geelong; The Author; 1975].  
***Including shipwrecks.  Letterpress printed in brown throughout.  
#23371 A$30.00
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51 McBurney, Yvonne.  THE GHOST OF JOADJA.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [vi], 34; 2 illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a very good 
copy.  (Strathfield; Educational Material Aid; 1976).  ***Reading and 
Reasoning Series - the story of a ghost town South West of Mittagong in 
New South Wales “written to improve the ability to reason and develop 
imagination”.  #49979 A$25.00
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52 Macknight, C. C.; Editor.  THE FARTHEST COAST.  A 
Selection of Writings relating to the History of the Northern Coast 
of Australia.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 218, endpaper & 8 other maps (2 
double-page), 8 plates, bibliography, index; original cloth; a very good 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Melbourne University Press; 
(1969).  ***Col. Lawrence FitzGerald’s copy with bookplate on half-title.  
Includes the voyages of Flinders, King, Dumont D’Urville, Stokes, Stow, 
Searcy, etc.  #542 A$65.00
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53 Manning, Geoffrey H.  THE TRAGIC SHORE.  The Wreck 
of the Star of Greece and A History of the Jetties of Port Willunga.  
Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 94, [2](blank); endpaper & 1 other 
map, several illustrations, 3 appendices, references, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Adelaide); Published by the National Trust of 
South Australia, Willunga Branch; 1988.  #23397 A$35.00
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54 Martin, Robert; Editor.  VIEWS FROM THE HILLS.  Essays in 
the History of the Adelaide Hills.  Edited for the Mount Lofty Districts 
Historical Society Inc. by Robert Martin.  First Edition; pp. viii, 200; 
several illustrations, references; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Stirling, S.A.); Published by the Mount Lofty District Historical 
Society Inc.; 2002.  #35152 A$20.00
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55 Mead, Tom.  MANLY FERRIES OF SYDNEY HARBOUR.  
The Seven Mile Ships.  4to, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 
184(including pastedown endpapers, last 3 blank); 16 coloured plates, 
numerous b/w. illustrations, index; original slick illustrated papered 
boards; (edges slightly foxed); a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Frenchs 
Forest); Child & Associates, An All-Australian Publisher; (1988).  
#29890 A$60.00
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56 (Merrylees, Caroline; Editor).  THE DUNERA TAPES.  
Conversations on a Windy Day in Hay.  4to, First Edition; pp. [iv], 62, 
62a-b, 63-66, [8](last blank); several illustrations; original wrappers; 
(an ex-library copy with several stamps & pocket removed from last 
[blank] page).  (Carrathool, N.S.W.; Printed and published by I. F. and 
C. A. Merrylees; 1991).  #58581 A$20.00
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57 Miller, Hugh.  SCENES AND LEGENDS OF THE NORTH 
OF SCOTLAND; or, The Traditional History of Cromarty.  Eighth 
Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Eighth Edition; pp. xii, 488(last blank), [24](adv.); 
original cloth, gilt; uncut; a nice bright copy; scarce.  Edinburgh; 
William P. Nimmo; 1869.  ***First published 1835.  #65593 A$50.00
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58 Miller, Hugh.  LEADING ARTICLES ON VARIOUS 
SUBJECTS.  Edited by His Son-in-Law, The Rev. John Davidson.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 454(last blank), [2](adv. for works by 
Miller), [24](adv.); portrait frontispiece, original cloth, gilt; uncut; 
a nice bright copy; scarce.  Edinburgh; William P. Nimmo; 1870.  
***Including an essay on the Conclusion of the War in Afghanistan - plus 
ça change! - and another on the Crimean War.  #65594 A$75.00
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59 Moonta Centenary Celebrations Committee:  RE-LIVING THE 
HISTORY OF MOONTA.  Published by the Centenary Committee 
to commemorate the centenary of the Corporation of Moonta 1872-
1972.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 52; several illustrations, nominal roll; 
original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Moonta, South Australia; The 
Centenary Committee; 1972.  #27778 A$30.00
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60 Morris, Allan.  RICH RIVER.  Second Edition; pp. 184 (including 
pastedown endpapers); endpaper maps, 12 illustrations; original 
papered boards.  Melbourne; “Colac Herald”; 1970.  ***First published 
at Echuca by “Riverine Herald”, 1953.  #30668 A$25.00
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61 (Morris, Solene; Wilson, Louise and McRobie, Lorna).  DOWN 
HOUSE.  The home of Charles Darwin.  4to, First Edition; pp. 48; 
plan, numerous coloured illustrations, folding genealogical table; 
original stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  No Place; English 
Heritage; (1998).  #65673 A$15.00
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62 (Morris, Solene; Wilson, Louise and Kohn, David).  CHARLES 
DARWIN AT DOWN HOUSE.  4to, First Edition, Fifth Impression; 
pp. 60; plan, numerous coloured illustrations, folding genealogical 
table; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  No Place; English 
Heritage; (2006).  ***First published 1998.  #65672 A$15.00
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63 Nayler, Geoff.  WRECK OF THE JOSEPH H. SCAMMELL.  
First Edition; pp. 32; 14 illustrations; original stiff wrappers; (title-
page a little foxed); a very good copy; scarce.  [Victoria; The Author]; 
N.D. [c. 1970].  ***The vessel was wrecked at Torquay, Victoria.  
#23394 A$30.00
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64 Nelson, Evelyn.  GETTING BY.  A South Australian Story.  First 
Edition; pp. 300, [4](blank); numerous illustrations, 2 appendices; 
original papered boards; a fine copy.  (Norword); Peacock Publications; 
(2000).  #22849 A$30.00
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65 Noble, Captain J.  PORT PHILLIP: PILOTS AND DEFENCES.  
Second Edition; pp. [x], 126(last blank); endpaper maps, 8 plates, List 
of Pilots, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Melbourne; The Hawthorn Press; (1979).  ***First published 1973.  
The pilots who guided ships through the infamously treacherous waters of 
Port Phillip Heads, including a section on the boats which defended the 
Heads from 1853 till after the Second World War.  #49187 A$50.00
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66 Painter, Gwenda.  THE RIVER TRADE.  Wool & Steamers.  Photographs from the Godson Collection.  Oblong 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. viii, 104; 2 maps, numerous illustrations, references, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Wahroonga 
[and] Swan Hill); Turton & Armstrong with The Pioneer Settlement Press; 1987.  #24702 A$30.00
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67 Pepper, B. J.  HOLY TRINITY COLERAINE 1865-1990.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 52(last 3 blank); several illustrations; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Hamilton; Program Print Pty. Ltd.; 1990).  
#24767 A$15.00
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68 Phelan, Nancy.  MOSMAN IMPRESSIONS.  Text by Nancy 
Phelan.  Photography by Mark Lang, Philip Ramsden, Philip Quirk.  
Produced by Susie Agoston-O’Connor.  Roy. 4to (approx.), First 
Edition; pp. 164; numerous fine coloured & b/w. illustrations from 
paintings and photographs, biographical gallery with portraits 
and short resumes, notes; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  [Mosman]; Mosman Municipal Council; [1993].  
***Finely produced.  #65409 A$60.00
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69 Port Phillip:  PORT PHILLIP GAZETTE.  Facsimile Edition.  
Vol. I (Oct. 1838-Apr. 1839) to Vol. V (Oct. 1840-Apr. 1841).  5 vols., 
demy folio approx.; Vol. I, pp. [vi], 1001-1116, [82](blank); Vol. II, pp. 
[vi], 2001-2230; Vol. III, pp. [vi], 3001-3250; Vol. IV, pp. [vi], 4001-
4246; Vol. V, pp. [vi], 5001-5246; in total over 1100 pages; well bound 
in high quality, servicable cloth, stamped in blind on front boards, 
spines gilt; a fine set in dustwrappers.  Sydney; Stephen Lansdown; 
(1979-80).  ***Edition limited to 285 numbered sets for sale.  The edition 
was on a strict subscription basis, and only the number of sets subscribed 
for was printed.  The five volumes contain all 238 issues.  A final Index 
volume originally planned was sadly never completed.  With this set is 
a small archive of publisher’s correspondence with subscribers chronicling 
the delays and difficulties of publication.  #704 A$425.00
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70 Powling, J. W.  PORT FAIRY:  The First Fifty Years 1837-1887.  
A Social History.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 320; title-page in 
red & black, endpaper map, 15 plates, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; a fine copy; scarce.  Melbourne; William Heinemann; (1980).  
#306 A$95.00
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71 Priestley, Susan.  The Victorians.  MAKING THEIR MARK.  
Roy. 8vo, First Editions; pp. xiv, 382; several text maps & illustrations 
(some coloured), chronology, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Sydney); Fairfax, Syme & Weldon Associates; 
(1984).  #25016 A$30.00
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72 Provis, J. Selkirk & Johnson, K. A.  CADMAN’S COTTAGE.  
The Life and Times of John Cadman In Colonial Sydney— 1798-
1848.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [xii], 15-146(but complete, last 
blank); endpaper plans, 25 plates, index; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Sydney; Privately Published; 1972.  ***This edition is limited to 1500 
copies of which 500 are numbered and signed by both Authors, this being 
one of the signed copies.  #36197 A$75.00
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73 Puckridge, Doreen K.  THE CAME WITH THE BUFFALO.  
A Saga of Port Lincoln.  First Edition; pp. 192(last 3 blank); portrait 
frontispiece, 1 map, several illustrations, genealogical table, original 
stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  Warradale, South Australia; Published 
by Pioneer Books; (1980).  #22915 A$35.00
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74 Reynolds, G. T. (Snr.).  THE HISTORY OF THE PORT 
OF NELLIGEN, Part 1.  First Edition; pp. 112; several maps & 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Batemans Bay); The Clyde River and Batemans Bay Historical Society 
(founded 1977); 1985.  #23604 A$25.00
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75 Ruhen, Olaf.  PORT OF MELBOURNE 1835-1976.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. x, 324, [2](blank); 101 illustrations, of which 20 are 
full-page, including 2 maps, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Cassell; (1976).  #18202 A$100.00
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76 Sagazio, Celestina; Edited by.  CEMETERIES: OUR 
HERITAGE.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 184; numerous 
illustrations, list of plants suitable for cemeteries, notes, 2 appendices, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Melbourne]; 
National Trust of Australia (Victoria); [1992].  ***Inscribed and signed 
by the Editor.  #24895 A$40.00
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77 Sexton, R. T.  SHIPPING ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1627-1850.  A Guide for Genealogists 
and Maritime Historians.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 272; 3 maps, 
4 illustrations, appendix, ship index & person index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Ridgehaven, SA); Gould Books — Roebuck 
Society; (1990).  #31717 A$60.00
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78 Smith, Derek.  THEN AND NOW.  [Stories of Flinders Island].  
First Edition; pp. vi, 86; several illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a 
nice copy.  Whitemark, Flinders Island; The Author; 1980.  ***A Poem 
and two stories with historical overtones written for children, together 
with a brief historical summary.  #64410 A$35.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 174 2015. 

79 Special Correspondent, A.:  THE BARRIER SILVER AND 
TIN FIELDS IN 1888.  Being a Series of Letters Written by a 
Special Correspondent of “The South Australian Register,” “Adelaide 
Observer,” and “Evening Journal,” and re-printed from those papers.  
Med. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], [8](adv.), [4], 86, [28](adv.); 
folding map, index; original vinyl; a fine copy.  [Adelaide; Libraries 
Board of South Australia; 1970].  ***An unnumbered volume in the 
Australiana Facsimile Editions series.  610 copies were printed.  Originally 
published in 1888.  #29091 A$120.00
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80 Spencer, A. H.  THE HILL OF CONTENT.  Books, Art, 
Music, People.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 246; 11 plates, index; original 
papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Angus and 
Robertson; (1959).  #43513 A$40.00
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81 Spriggs, Laurel; Edited by.  CLEVE ON THE YADNARIE 
PLAINS.  A story of the people of the District and their changing 
life-styles during one hundred years 1879-1979.  Assisted by Else 
Wauchope, Administrative Officer District Council of Cleve.  Cr. 
4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 258; numerous illustrations, numerous 
short biographies and company histories; original pictorial papered 
boards; a fine copy.  Cleve; Cleve Centenary Committee; 1979.  
#28754 A$75.00
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82 Stephenson, Harry.  CATTLEMEN & HUTS OF THE HIGH 
PLAINS.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xx, 352(last blank); endpaper 
maps, double-page coloured frontispiece, numerous text maps & 
diagrams, over 300 illustrations, chronology, bibliography; original 
papered boards (a stain to edge; text block unmarked); a very good 
copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  [Melbourne; The Author; 1980].  
#28320 A$95.00
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83 Stirling, V. R.  REPORT ON GEOLOGICAL SHEET NO. A1 
47 (APOLLO BAY).  F’cap folio, First Edition; pp. 10(last blank); 
folding plate of sections & 5 photographic plates; original blue printed 
wrappers; a fine copy; scarce.  Melbourne; Robt. S. Brain, Government 
Printer; 1901.  ***1901.  Victoria.  Department of Mines.  Special Reports 
issued by J. Travis, Secretary for Mines, under the Authority of the Hon. J. 
Balfour Burton, M.P., Minister of Mines.  #64510 A$45.00
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84 Sutherland, Alexander.  VICTORIA AND ITS METROPOLIS, 
Past and Present.  2 vols. in 3, thick 4to, Facsimile Edition; Vol. I: 
Early History and Culture, pp. xii, 594; reduced facsimile of the 
first Melbourne newspaper, numerous text illusts., index; Vol. IIA: 
Country Districts, pp. [x], 442(last 3 blank); folding col. map, 
numerous illusts.; Vol. IIB: Metropolitan District, pp. [viii], 
[441]-824(last blank); numerous illusts., biographical index; 
nearly 400 illusts. in all (incl. several full-page); original vinyl, gilt; 
a nice set in d/ws.  Melbourne, McCarron, Bird, 1888.  (Reprinted 
Melbourne; Today’s Heritage); N.D. [1977].  ***Edition limited to 
500 numbered sets.  The original edition was bound in two volumes, 
but because of the considerable thickness of Volume II the publishers 
of this facsimile edition wisely divided it into two sections for greater 
convenience.  #252 A$350.00
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85 Syme, Marten A.  SHIPPING ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES.  
VICTORIAN PORTS.  Volume 2, 1846-1855.  This book is dedicated 
to the seamen who supplied the physical link for trade and immigration 
in the development of the Colony and to Henry Dudley Cooper, “The 
ARGUS” Bay Reporter, whose efforts were vital to the integrity of the 
compilation.  Thick super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [iv], x, 830, [4]
(blank); endpaper maps, & 10 other full-page maps, 8 coloured & 19 
b/w. plates, bibliography, extensive index of Masters, passengers & others; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); A 
Roebuck Book; (1987).  #18255 A$80.00
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86 Thomas, Sue.  “COVERED WITH DUST AND TROUBLED 
WITH MUD”.  History of Rochester and District.  Text: Sue Thomas.  
Sketches: Anthony Mellor.  4to, First Edition; pp. 104; a few maps, 
numerous sketches & illustrations from photographs (including 4 pp. 
coloured), index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Echuca; Printed 
by Rich River Printers; 1979).  #24392 A$65.00
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87 (Titheradge, Philip; revised by).  THE CHARLES DARWIN 
MEMORIAL.  Pp. 32; plan, several coloured & b/w. illustrations, 
genealogical table; original pictorial wrappers; a nice copy.  Downe, 
Kent; Down House; (1981).  #65671 A$15.00
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88 Tomlin, Owen, F.; Bosa, Marysusan; & Chamberlain, Peter G.  
GOLD FOR THE FINDING.  A Pictorial History of Gippsland’s 
Jordan Goldfield.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. 158, [2](blank); 
numerous illustrations; (name on endpaper); a nice copy in very 
slightly worn dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Hill of Content; (1979).  
#716 A$45.00
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89 Turner, Robert.  SAND ON THE ROOF.  The Story of Wellington 
on Murray.  Illustrated by Cliff Skene.  Cr. 4to, Second Edition, Second 
(?) Impression; pp. 88; several illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  [Murray Bridge; Bridge Print]; 1984.  #31941 A$30.00
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90 Van Straten, Frank.  TIVOLI.  [With a foreword by Bert Newton 
and specially written article by Barry Humphries].  4to, First Edition; 
pp. x, 246; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, references, index; 
CD of original Tivoli recordings in sleeve on rear board; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (South Melbourne); 
Lothian Books; (2003).  ***A history of the Tivoli theatre in Australia.  
#65341 A$50.00
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91 Walker, Donald.  BEACONS OF HOPE.  [An early history of Cape Otway and King Island lighthouses].  Oblong folio, 
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 152(last blank); endpaper & several text maps, numerous illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Belmont); Neptune Press; (1981).  #52149 A$65.00
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92 Warrnambool:  MARY ROSE PREVIEW MAGAZINE.  
Exhibition in Victoria.  [An exhibition from the Mary Rose Trust, 
Portsmouth, England, brought to Australia by the Australian National 
Maritime Museum.  Mary Rose.  Life & death on Henry VIII’s lost 
warship.  Warrnambool Art Gallery, Warrnambool, Victoria, 10 
December 1994 - 26 February 1995].  4to, First Edition; pp. 64; 
numerous illustrations & adverts.; original pictorial wrappers; a nice 
copy.  Warrnambool; The Standard; [1995].  #30033 A$20.00
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93 Washington, D.C.:  ROUND ABOUT THE NATION’S CAPITAL.  With Descriptive Notes.  Compiled and Drawn 
in the Cartographic Section of the National Geographic Society for National Geographic Magazine.  John Oliver LaGorce, 
Editor.  Conic Projection.  Scale 9.2 miles to the inch.  Large folded coloured map, 820 by 700 mm; a very good copy.  
Washington; National Geographic Society; April, 1956.  #17828 A$15.00
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94 Webb, R. J.  “THE RISING SUN”.  A History of Moree and District.  
1862.  1962.  Small oblong 4to, Third Impression; pp. 140; numerous 
illustrations; original cloth-backed stiff wrappers (front wrapper 
slightly creased); a very good copy.  Moree; [Moree Champion; 1977].  
#23755 A$45.00
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95 Wellings, H. P.  BENJAMIN BOYD IN AUSTRALIA (1842-
1849).  Shipping Magnate: Merchant: Banker: Pastoralist and Station 
Owner: Member of the Legislative Council: Town Planner: Whaler.  
Reprint; pp. 48(last blank); 12 illustrations; original wrappers; a very 
good copy.  [Bega; The Author]; N.D. [c. 1970].  #28728 A$15.00
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96 Whitaker, Richard.  SYDNEYSIDE.  [Compares early photographs 
and maps with streetscapes of today].  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
214, [2](blank); numerous maps & illustrations (some coloured), 
bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(North Ryde); Gregory’s; (1986).  ***An attractively produced, 
interesting and informative book.  #23615 A$75.00
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